
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2156
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
SPECIAL PACKAGE TO JHARKHAND
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide special package to Jharkhand to create adequate infrastructure to tap its immense natural and mineral resources;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (

(c) the funds allocated to the State for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration in the Planning Commission.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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